OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/57 -2023 ME (4)

Dated Panchkula, the 5.12.2023

Sh. Amir, Peon Govt. College for Women Barota (Sonepat) is hereby deputed to Govt. College Jakholi, Sonepat for a period Six Months with immediate effect.

RAJIV RATTAN
Director Higher Education
Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No. 4/57 -2023 ME (4)

Dated, Panchkula, the 6.12.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action: -

- 1. Principal, Govt. College for Women Barota, Sonepat. He is requested to send relieving report of the official.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College for Jakholi (Sonepat). He is requested to send the joining report of the official.
- 3. Sh. Amir, Peon Govt. College for Women Barota, Sonepat.

4. Incharge, IT Cell.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.